OP \$40.00 773391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL			
ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL		04/14/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
AGENT			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVESTMENT SUPPORT SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	222 NEW ROAD	
City:	PARSIPPANY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77339194	FUTRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)878-0325

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122512293

Email: JMCGIVNEY@RMCZLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: ROBERTS MCGIVNEY ZAGOTTA

Correspondent Name: ROBERTS MCGIVNEY ZAGOTTA LLC
Address Line 1: 55 W. MONROE STREET, STE 1700

Address Line 2: CATHERINE MCGIVNEY
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE MCGIVNEY
Signature:	/CATHERINE MCGIVNEY/
Date:	04/19/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0889

900189719

Total Attachments: 7 source=Release of IP Collateral-INSSINC#page1.tif source=Release of IP Collateral-INSSINC#page2.tif source=Release of IP Collateral-INSSINC#page3.tif source=Release of IP Collateral-INSSINC#page4.tif source=Release of IP Collateral-INSSINC#page5.tif source=Release of IP Collateral-INSSINC#page6.tif source=Release of IP Collateral-INSSINC#page7.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT the undersigned WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby RELEASE and FOREVER DISCHARGE the liens, security interests and assignments, including without limitation any such liens, interests and assignments in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 10, 2008 by and between Collateral Agent and Investment Support Services, Inc. (the "IPSA")), the patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto, the trademarks listed on Schedule II attached hereto, the copyrights listed on Schedule III attached hereto, and the domain names listed on Schedule IV attached hereto, in each case created by and contained within (i) the IPSA and (ii) that certain Assignment of Domain Names dated as of September 10, 2008 by and between Collateral Agent and Investment Support Services, Inc. .

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

591079

[Signature Page to Release of Intellectual Property Collateral]

Dated as of the 14th day of April, 2011

Witnesses of the same of the s	WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Collateral Agent By: Annette Petruzzi Assistant Vice President
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
COUNTY OF HARTFORD) SS.NEW BRETAIN)

On this the 13th day of April, 2011, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Annette Petruzzi, who acknowledged herself to be an authorized signatory of Webster Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent, the bank named in and which executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the bank therein named, and that the foregoing instrument is the free act and deed of said bank.

In Witness Whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Notary Public/My Commission Expires: 4/30/2012

Commissioner of the Superior Court

591079

Schedule I: Patents

<u>Title</u>	Application Number	Date
Hedge Accounting Method and System (U.S.)	20070061234	3/15/2007
Hedge Accounting Method and System (WIPO)	PCT/US2006/034451	8/31/2006

Schedule II: Trademarks

Mark	Description	Serial/Reg. Number	Status
FUTRAK	US Trademark	77339194	Pending. This mark is in the publication
			stage of the application process and has not
			yet been registered.
FUTRAK	Japan Trademark	60129136	Revoked/Lapsed
FUTRAK	UK Trademark	N/A	Used in the UK but not registered
INSSINC	US Trademark	74287640;	Cancelled
		1875738	
INSSINC	Japan Trademark	74287640;	Lapsed
		3123950; 3292927	
ORCHESTRA	US trademark	74291105;	Cancelled
		2099656	

591079

Schedule III: Copyrights

Registered:

<u>Title</u>	Copyright Number	<u>Date</u>
FUTRAK bas operating system reference manual.	TX0002686396	1989
FUTRAK advanced currency trading system (F A C TS) : reference manual	TX0002512564	1989
FUTRAK advanced currency trading system (FACTS) source code.	TX0002512771	1989
FUTRAK caps, floors, and collars reference manual: FUTRAK 6.0, manual version 1.0.	TX0002886709	1990
FUTRAK: data extract utility reference manual.	TX0002886362	1990
FUTRAK foreign currency management: FUTRAK 6.0, manual version 1.0.	TX0002886708	1990
Futrak graphics (source code)	TX0001571437	1985
FUTRAK graphics users manual: version 3.0	TX0001595677	1985
Futrak (source code)	TX0001384350	1983
FUTRAK swaps reference manual.	TX0002886296	1990
Futrak: version 2.1 (source code)	TX0001917769	1986
Futrak, version 2.2 (source code)	TX0002099966	1987
Futures and options brokerage system (FOBS): source code.	TX0002566394	1989
Futures trading system, version I: user manual.	TXu000125793	1983
Futrak interest rate and currency swaps-user's guide. [NOTE: the owner name is misspelled as Investment Support Systems, Inc. on the copyright database but spelled correctly on the Certificate of Copyright Registration]	TX0002243238	1988

Unregistered:

The Debtor holds copyrights in all of the software and documentation created by or on behalf of the Debtor. Not all of these copyrights have been registered.

Product Documentation

The Debtor produces, licenses, maintains and updates documentation in the ordinary course of business.

Implementation Tools

The Debtor develops, creates and updates marketing material in the ordinary course of business.

Web Site

<u>www.inssinc.com;</u> <u>www.inssinc.net;</u> <u>www.futrak.com;</u> <u>www.investmentsupportsystems.com</u> <u>www.investmentsupportsystems.net;</u> <u>www.investmentsupportsystems.co.uk</u>

Marketing Collateral

The Debtor develops, creates and updates marketing material in the ordinary course of business.

591079

Schedule IV: Domain Names

<u>www.inssinc.com;</u> <u>www.inssinc.net;</u> <u>www.futrak.com;</u> <u>www.investmentsupportsystems.com</u> <u>www.investmentsupportsystems.net;</u> www.investmentsupportsystems.co.uk

591079